

## ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

## 27 September 2022

# **CHANGE OF AUDITOR**

Norwood Systems Ltd (Norwood or the Company) (ASX: NOR) advises that BDO Audit (WA) Pty Ltd has resigned as auditor of the Company.

The Board of Directors have resolved to appoint Hall Chadwick WA Audit Pty Ltd as auditor of Norwood Systems Limited to replace BDO.

BDO have applied for, and received ASIC consent to resign as auditor of Norwood Systems Limited.

The reason behind the move is due to BDO having a reduced capacity to undertake the audit due to a reduction in staff resources.

Authorised for release by Stuart Usher, Company Secretary.

## <ENDS>

Company:	Investor Relations:
Paul Ostergaard, CEO & Founder	Shane Murphy, FTI Consulting
Office: +61 8 9200 3500	Office: +61 8 9485 8888
Web: www.norwoodsystems.com	email: shane.murphy@fticonsulting.com
Twitter: @norwoodsystems	Mobile: +61 420 945 291
	Twitter: @ShaneWMurphy

## About Norwood Systems

Norwood Systems Ltd (ASX: NOR) is revolutionizing mobile voice, messaging, data and cyber security services through its pioneering award-winning virtual mobile services platforms and associated Apps.

The Company's breakthrough offerings deliver Over the Top (OTT) connectivity, knowledge and intelligence services. Norwood's products and services are targeted at a broad spectrum of prospective customers from individuals through to large enterprises and government agencies.

Norwood has delivered services to more than 6 million customers since launching its platform in mid-2014, servicing people in 200+ countries & territories and 5000+ cities worldwide.

Norwood Systems listed on the ASX in June 2015 and trades with the stock ticker NOR.